FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

05-13-1999



101036643

4-3099

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	EG			
K	APR	3 0	1999	

.	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	ont(c) or copy(ics):			
5	Submission Type Conveyance Type				
1 -	X New Assignment Licen	se			
[Document ID #	Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date onth Day Year			
1	Reel # Change of Name	5 7 98			
	Corrective Document Reel # Other Other				
(Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	Execution Date			
	Name PIMMS, INC.	Month Day Year 4 13 98			
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	n Association			
	Other				
[X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota Corporation				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name PIMMS CORPORATION				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 800 LaSalle Avenue				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Minneapolis Minnesota	55402 Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership I Limited Partnership assignment	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is and the United States, an			
	X Corporation Association appointmen	et in the Office States, an it of a domestic ive should be attached.			
	1 Due 1	n must be a separate rom Assignment.)			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota				
5/13/1999 D i					
1 FC:481 2 FC:482					
<u> </u>	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 tributes per Cover Sheel to be recorded, includi-	ng time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Burdget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Courenerce Patent and Tradernark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Addres	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			DECEIVE
Address (line 2)			APR 3 0 1999
Address (fine 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number 404-	-572–4677
Name	Lisa A. Read		
	King & Spalding		
Address (line 1)			
	191 Peachtree Street		
		I	
Address (line 2)	Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1763	B	

.3733343		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No

Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Statement and Signature

75/259557

75/333263

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated bearing.

indicated herein.

Trademark Application Number(s)

Ellen	Mor	riss	ev	Hugh	es_
			_	Ciani	

Signature Mialogal

April 26, 1999

Date Signed

Registration Number(s)

4617

State of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Joan Anderson Growe, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of the individual merging entities to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: PIMMS CORPORATION

MN: PIMMS, INC.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: PIMMS CORPORATION

Effective Date of Merger: 5/7/98

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

PIMMS CORPORATION

This certificate has been issued on: 5/7/98



Joan Anderson Grove Secretary of State.

REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0964

52-185

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PIMMS, INC. INTO PIMMS CORPORATION

PIMMS, Inc., a Minnesota corporation and organized under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A (herein "PIMMS, Inc.") and PIMMS Corporation, a Minnesota corporation organized under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A (herein "PIMMS Corp."), through their respective Boards of Directors and pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Sections 302A.615, hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. A certified copy of the Plan of Merger adopted by the Boards of Directors of PIMMS, Inc. and PIMMS Corp. is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 2. The effective date of these Articles of Merger shall be the date of filing of the same with the Minnesota Secretary of State.
- 3. After the merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be PIMMS Corporation and the registered office of the corporation shall be located at 800 LaSalle Plaza, Suite 2250, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was approved by PIMMS, Inc. and PIMMS Corp. in accordance with Chapters 302A of the Minnesota Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed these Articles of Merger on behalf of said corporations on this 13 day of 000, 1998

PIMMS, Inc.

Lisa A. Smith

Its President CEO

PIMMS Corporation

Lisa A. Smith

Its President CEO

N:\DOC\KAS\131152

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0965

EXHIBIT "A"

PLAN OF MERGER OF PIMMS, INC. INTO PIMMS CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Sections 302A.611 et seq. PIMMS, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (herein at times "PIMMS, Inc."), and PIMMS Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (herein "PIMMS Corporation"), hereby adopt the following Plan of Merger:

WHEREAS, PIMMS, Inc. and PIMMS Corporation have determined that it is in the best interest of both corporations to merge PIMMS, Inc. into PIMMS Corporation with PIMMS Corporation remaining as the surviving entity; and

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of PIMMS, Inc. and PIMMS Corporation have approved this Plan of Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, PIMMS, Inc. and PIMMS Corporation hereby adopt the following Plan of Merger:

- 1. The merger of PIMMS, Inc. and PIMMS Corporation shall be effective as of the date of the filing of Articles of Merger with the Minnesota Secretary of State.
- 2. Upon the effective date of the merger, PIMMS, Inc. shall cease to exist and all right, title and interest of PIMMS, Inc. in its assets and liabilities shall vest in PIMMS Corporation
- 3. Upon the effective date of the merger, each one (1) share of PIMMS, Inc. shall be exchanged for one (1) share of PIMMS Corporation
- 4. The surviving corporation shall be PIMMS Corporation and the registered office of the corporation shall be located at 800 LaSalle Plaza, Suite 2250, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402.
- 5. No amendments are proposed to be made to the articles of incorporation of PIMMS Corporation as part of the merger contemplated herein.

N:\DOC\KAS\131153

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0966 6. The officers of both corporations shall take all further action necessary or advisable to effect the foregoing merger, including the execution and acknowledgement of a certificate embracing this Plan of Merger and shall cause such certificate to be filed and recorded in the manner provided by Minnesota law.

Dated: <u>april 13</u>, 199<u>98</u>

PIMMS IN

By____Lisa A. Smith

Its President

PIMMS Corporation

Lisa A. Smith

Its President

N:\DOC\KAS\131153

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

IAY - 7 1998

I'm andrew the

Secretary of TRADEMARK

REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0967